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Name Title Email

Rob Joffre Athletic Director rjoffre@christiancommunityschool.org

Bernice Lopp Athletic Administrator blopp@christiancommunityschool.org

Bettina Kawczak Athletic Manager (Fall Season) bkawczak@christiancommunityschool.org

Jordan Anderson Athletic Manager (Basketball Season) jojomarie32@outlook.com 

FALL SPORTS

Bob Hammond Head Coach - Co-ed Cross Country robthammond@yahoo.com 

Jacob Baker Head Coach - Varsity Soccer jacob_baker1@yahoo.com

Zach Smith Head Coach - Co-ed Junior High Soccer iamzsmith11@gmail.com

Maddie Markovich Head Coach - Varsity Volleyball maddiemarkovich@gmail.com

Wade Kennedy Head Coach - JV Volleyball B1.Lancer@yahoo.com

Elena Kawczak Head Coach - Junior High Volleyball elenakawczak@yahoo.com

WINTER SPORTS

Steve Szunyog Head Coach - Girls Varsity Basketball larsbags@aol.com 

Greg Vrona Head Coach - Girls JV Basketball halfadoz@windstream.net

Scott Doeringer Head Coach - Girls Junior High Basketball scottdoeringer@gmail.com 

Tim Davison Head Coach - Boys Varsity Basketball timdavison01@gmail.com 

Jeff Barricklow & Kevin Arnold Head Coaches - Boys JV Basketball
jeffbarricklow@gmail.com

kevinarnold90@gmail.com
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